

Creek Road, Cannon Hill QLD 4170 info@minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au

MiStar Rewards – Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 2 September 2023

Welcome to the MiStar Rewards Program ("the Program"). By enrolling in the Program, you agree to abide by the following terms and conditions set out by Minnippi Golf & Range ("the Company").

1. Program Eligibility:

- 1.1- The MiStar Rewards Program is open to individuals aged 18 years and above.
- 1.2- Program enrolment is available from 18 August and will remain valid until 31 December 2024 ("the Program Period").

2. Sign Up and Benefits:

- 2.1- To sign up to the MiStar Rewards Program, individuals must join via the Minnippi Golf & Range website.
- 2.2-During the Rewards Period, members will be entitled to the following benefits:
 - (1) MiStar card: Collect from the Golf Shop from September 2 onwards.
 - (2) Free sleeve golf balls: Upon successful sign up, members will receive a one-time complimentary sleeve of premium golf balls which can redeemed at the Golf Shop from September 2 onwards.
 - (3) Pre-book online tee times 21 days in advance: Members can book tee times at Minnippi Golf & Range 21 days in advance, providing greater flexibility and priority access. Directions will be provided upon sign up.
 - (4) Exclusive MiStar Rewards and Offers: Members will have access to exclusive rewards, promotions, and offers only available to MiStar Rewards members.
 - (5) Ability to purchase a Golf Australia Handicap at a reduced price: MiStar members can opt to purchase a Golf Australia Handicap to track their progress and enhance their golfing experience.
 - (6) 10% off Cooee Café & Restaurant (once open): receive 10% discount on purchases at Cooee Café & Restaurant.
 - (7) 1 x Golf Masterclass per year: Email info@minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au or visit the golf shop to book (subject to availability at requested time).
 - (8) Voucher for golf for 2 people + cart in birthday month: Email info@minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au or visit the golf shop to book (subject to availability at requested time).

3. Program fee:

3.1-The MiStar Rewards Program is a one-off payment at the time of purchase.

4. Account Management:

4.1-MiStar individuals are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their MiStar Rewards account login credentials.

5. Communications:



Creek Road, Cannon Hill QLD 4170 info@minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au

- 5.1- By enrolling in the MiStar Rewards Program, members agree to receive email communication regarding the Program, including promotional offers and updates.
- 5.2-MiStar Program members can opt out of marketing communications at any time by following the unsubscribe link in marketing emails.

6. Program Changes and Termination:

- 6.1-The Company may modify, suspend, or terminate the MiStar Rewards Membership, in whole or in part, at any time and without prior notice.
- 6.2-MiStar Program Members will be notified of significant changes to the Program via email.

7. Limitation of Liability:

7.1-The Company reserved the right to modify add, or delete any benefits or rewards offered under the program.

8. Governing Law:

- 8.1-These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Australia.
- 8.2- Any disputes arising out of or in connection with the MiStar Rewards Membership shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.

By participating in the MiStar Rewards Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions. For any questions or concerns regarding the Program, please contact MiStar Rewards Customer Support at info@minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au.

These terms and conditions are subject to change without notice, and the most current version will be available on the MiStar Rewards page on the website. Last updated on 18 August 2023.